## M05000006276

(Re	questor's Name)	<del></del>	
bA)	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500397665925

2/6/23 V.W. 2022 NOV 15 AM 9: 09

#### **COVER LETTER**

	gistration Section vision of Corporations		
SUBJECT	MDC Vacuum Products, LLC		
	Name of Foreig	gn Limited Liab	ility Company
Dear Sir or	Madam:		
The enclos	ed application, certificate and fee(s)	) are submitted	for filing.
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning th	is matter to the	following:
Shelley McC	Quen		
	Name of Person		-
Thompson F	line LLP		
	Firm/Company		-
3900 Key C	enter, 127 Public Square		
	Address		-
Cleveland. (	OH 44114		
	City/State and Zip Cod	le	-
	@mdcprecision.com		
E-mail a	ddress: (to be used for future annua	l report notifica	tion)
For further	information concerning this matter	, please call:	
Shelley McC	Juen	_ at (	) 566-8202
	Name of Person	Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number
Re Di P.C	iling Address: gistration Section vision of Corporations D. Box 6327 Ilahassee, FL 32314		Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
En □\$25 Filin	Certificate of Status	amount: □ \$55 Filing Certified C	<del>-</del>

2

# FILED

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

Name of limited liability Company as it appears     State: MDC Vacuum Products, LLC	ears on the records of the Florida	a Department of	
State:	:		
(Principal office address			
MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			2022 NOV
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)			15 P
2. The Florida document number of this limited	M050000	06276	H 9: 0
2. The Florida document number of this limited	hability company is:		
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware			
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: 1	1/14/2005	<del></del>	<del></del>
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicab			
5. New name of the limited liability company: (n	MDC Precision, LLC must contain "Limited Liability (	Company, ""L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adoption of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.	oted for the purpose of transaction managing members adopting the L.C." or "LLC.")	ng business in Florida e alternate name. The	and attach a alternate name
6. If amending the registered agent and/or regis registered agent and/or the new registered offic		ords, enter the name o	f the new
Name of New Registered Agent: Alexei Koval	lenko		<del></del>
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Ele	rida Street Address	
	Liner 1 10	, Florida	
-	City	, TioridaZij	p Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I hereby accept the appointment as registered of the provisions of all statutes relative to the propand accept the obligations of my position as redocument is being filed to merely reflect a charliability company has been notified in writing of	ngent and agree to act in this ca per and complete performance of gistered agent as provided for in age in the registe <u>red o</u> ffice addr	of my duties, and I am n Chapter 605, F.S. O	familiar with r, if this
	If Changing Registered Agent, S	Signature of New Reg	istered Agent

Title/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Actio
CFO	Paul O. Downey	30962 Santana Street	□Add
		Hayward, CA 94544	■Remo
CFO Alexei Kovalenko	Alexei Kovalenko	30962 Santana Street	<b>≘</b> Add
		Hayward, CA 94544	□Remo
- <del></del>			□Add
			□Remo
<del></del> -		<del></del>	□Add
			□Remo
<del></del>			□Add
aforemention	inder the law of which this entity is Signatu	ed by the official having custody of records in the	□Remo

Filing Fee: \$25.00

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLP INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MDC PRECISION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204833213 Date: 11-10-22

4032230 8100M SR# 20223993627

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is MDC Vacuum Products, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is CLP Industrial Holdings, LLC.

**SECOND**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is MDC Vacuum Products, LLC.

**FOURTH**: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 30962 Santana Street, Hayward, California 94544, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

**SEVENTH**: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company is being amended herewith to change the name of the surviving limited liability company to MDC Precision, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer, the 24d day of November, 2021.

MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS, LLC, Surviving Limited Liability Company

Name: Paul Downey

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MDC PRECISION, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MDC PRECISION, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 204833212

Date: 11-10-22

4032230 8300 SR# 20223993627